105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11-00260 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/5/2011 Final action: 4/5/2011

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a Contract Amendment and Notice of Completion for the Santa

Barbara Veterans Clinic HVAC Replacement, Project No. J02030, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve the Amendment of Contract No. BC10-137 for an additional $27,761.00 increasing the
contract total to $421,374.00; and

b) Accept the Notice of Completion for Contract No. BC10-137 with Smith Electric Service (a local
vendor) for the Santa Barbara Veterans Clinic HVAC Replacement Project No. J02030.

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Notice of Completion, 2. Amendment No. 1, 3. Board Letter
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/5/2011 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a Contract Amendment and Notice of Completion for the Santa Barbara
Veterans Clinic HVAC Replacement, Project No. J02030, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve the Amendment of Contract No. BC10-137 for an additional $27,761.00 increasing the contract
total to $421,374.00; and

b) Accept the Notice of Completion for Contract No. BC10-137 with Smith Electric Service (a local vendor) for
the Santa Barbara Veterans Clinic HVAC Replacement Project No. J02030.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

